Amend CSHB 2702 as follows:

- (1) On page 6, lines 3 and 4, strike "severed tract or either part of the" and substitute "remainder or any part of a".
- (2) On page 6, line 5, strike "The" and substitute "Except as provided by Subsection (f), the".
- (3) On page 6, lines 12 and 13, strike "<u>Subsection (a)</u>" and substitute "<u>Section 203.051</u>, if the acquisition severs an owner's real property".
 - (4) On page 7, between lines 10 and 11, insert:
- <u>(f)</u> The department is not required to make an offer on a remainder under Subsection (a) if an appraisal or environmental investigation indicates the presence of hazardous materials or substances.
- (5) On page 12, line 7, strike "the severed tract" and substitute "a severed tract".
- (6) On page 12, lines 15 and 16, strike "<u>Subsection (a)</u>" and substitute "<u>Section 227.041</u>, if the acquisition severs an owner's real property".
 - (7) On page 26, strike lines 22 through 25.